

PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on January 22, 2018 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 9-2018

CONGRATULATING ARIANE SHANE ERFE VALDEZ AND ARDEL LOPEZ DELA PEÑA FOR THEIR EXEMPLARY ACHIEVEMENT OF PASSING THE NOVEMBER 2017 AGRICULTURIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION AS TOPNOTCHERS

WHEREAS, education is one of the main thrusts of the Provincial Government of Pangasinan, bringing more inspiration among the youth, especially those who are determined to earn a college degree or finish higher level of education;

WHEREAS, the Provincial Government of Pangasinan has been steadfast in recognizing the successful careers of its outstanding sons and daughters such as being topnotchers in their chosen degree;

WHEREAS, Ariane Shane Erfe Valdez and Ardel Lopez Dela Peña, native daughter and son of San Fabian and San Jacinto, Pangasinan, respectively, were among the successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places in the November 2017 Agriculturist Licensure Examination;

WHEREAS, Ariane Shane Erfe Valdez, a graduate of Don Mariano Marcos Memorial State University-Rosario, ranked No. 7 while Ardel Lopez Dela Peña, who finished his course at the University of the Philippines-Los Baños, ranked No. 10;



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN *Lingayen www.pangasinan.gov.ph* OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 9-2018 Page 2

> **WHEREAS,** Ariane Shane Erfe Valdez and Ardel Lopez Dela Peña have earlier journeyed a thousand miles in their quest for success, which began with quality education, perseverance and determination;

> WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan joins the whole Province in congratulating Ariane Shane Erfe Valdez and Ardel Lopez Dela Peña, who have made all Pangasinenses proud for such feat;

WHEREFORE, in view of the foregoing, on motion of SP Member Jeremy Agerico B. Rosario and co-authored by all Members of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, duly seconded, it was –

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to congratulate, as they are hereby congratulated, Ariane Shane Erfe Valdez and Ardel Lopez Dela Peña for their exemplary achievement of passing the November 2017 Agriculturist Licensure Examination as Topnotchers;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished to Ariane Shane Erfe Valdez of San Fabian, Pangasinan, and Ardel Lopez Dela Peña of San Jacinto, Pangasinan, for their information.

CERTIFIED B -PEREZ Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

JOSCHERDINAND ALIMLIM, JR. Vice Go ernor (Presiding Officer)